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LY 2023 YMCA October Meet - 10/21/2023 to 10/22/2023

Results - Sunday Morning
 
Event 36  Mixed 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:37.84LY-VA

1) Mills, Jack P M18 2) Schonfelder, Max C M17

3) Mills, Anna M W16 4) Kim, Hannah W15

21.63 22.09 27.66 26.46

A2 1:42.72CA-Y-VA

1) Bergmann, Theodor N M16 2) Olson, Thomas S M17

3) Bendall, Allisan P W17 4) Hoang, Angelina J W15

25.24 24.78 26.37 26.33

A3 1:44.22VABR-VA

1) Houtz, Riley A M17 2) Sylvester-Johnson, Jillian B W15

3) Ward, Alena F W16 4) Wang, Andy G M17

26.11 26.66 26.42 25.03

B4 1:44.87VABR-VA

1) Cairns, Landon H M15 2) Ward, Ruthie E W17

3) Maxson, Emery T M14 4) Thompson, Aspen C M14

25.66 26.07 26.78 26.36

B5 1:52.87LY-VA

1) Gordon, JC C M18 2) Stevenson, Declund J M16

3) Thomas, Bailey E W15 4) Asbury, Emily A W16

23.06 22.95 32.75 34.11

 
Event 37  Mixed 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:38.22LY-VA

1) Hottle, Luke M M14 2) Holt, Ann-Margaret E W14

3) Woodruff, Taylor A W13 4) Woodruff, Graham R M14

23.73 26.14 26.13 22.22

A2 1:38.95CA-Y-VA

1) Xie, William M13 2) Meyer, Amelie G W14

3) Ayres, Meghan D W13 4) Rutherford, Eli J M13

25.09 25.63 25.08 23.15

B3 1:42.09LY-VA

1) Rice, Hudson J M14 2) Shopbell, Ava M W14

3) Warren, Sarah J W14 4) Campbell, Cole B M14

23.84 27.27 26.79 24.19

B4 1:43.10CA-Y-VA

1) Davidson, Chase S M14 2) Suggs DeSorbo, Jack J M14

3) King, Sedona N W13 4) Loura, Elaina R W14

25.76 24.25 25.93 27.16

C5 1:47.82LY-VA

1) Wells, Adam J M13 2) Nelson, Broderick C M13

3) Webb, Broughton B W13 4) King, Kathleen M W13

25.03 26.08 28.60 28.11

C6 1:48.97CA-Y-VA

1) Frank, Owen M14 2) Killian, Margaret E W13

3) Showalter, Tessa L W14 4) Britt, Garrett W M13

26.18 30.39 26.47 25.93

D7 1:49.79CA-Y-VA

1) Ritter, Beckett D M13 2) Pearson, Cate W14

3) Sterner, Shayla F W13 4) Rockwell, Tommy D M13

26.66 27.66 30.35 25.12

A8 1:50.96VABR-VA

1) Lawrence, Jack O M14 2) Cursi, Willow B W13

3) Biscotte, Carter N M14 4) Harper, Norah L W13

26.88 29.35 23.78 30.95

D9 1:52.01LY-VA

1) Wu, Caleb C M13 2) Kovarik, Jacob L M14

3) Curl, Hannah G W13 4) Barger, Shirley G W13

27.42 27.04 29.68 27.87

E10 1:52.33LY-VA

1) Wall, Brody S M13 2) Leger, Jacob A M14

3) Gustafson, Zelynn C W14 4) Ruhl, Addie E W14

26.05 27.29 29.78 29.21

F11 1:56.78LY-VA

1) Rogers, Mitchell T M13 2) Porter, Owen H M13

3) Duff, Avery G W13 4) Hill, Sydney A W13

27.17 28.08 30.69 30.84

G12 2:09.68LY-VA

1) Fleenor, Eli S M14 2) Parker, Aidan J M13

3) Pennington, Ella G W13 4) Compton, Ada C W13

31.13 37.68 30.46 30.41

 
Event 38  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LY-VA 141 2:11.75Shopbell, Ava M

29.51 33.89 34.44 33.91

LY-VA 142 2:16.89Warren, Sarah J

31.59 34.96 35.79 34.55

CA-Y-VA 133 2:18.76King, Sedona N

30.79 35.83 36.22 35.92

LY-VA 134 2:22.23Woodruff, Taylor A

31.45 36.00 38.02 36.76

LY-VA 135 2:54.25Pennington, Ella G

37.73 45.18 47.00 44.34

 
Event 38  Girls 15 & Over 200 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CA-Y-VA 161 2:26.54Scherer, Anne T

32.81 37.37 38.40 37.96

 
Event 39  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LY-VA 141 2:05.76Rice, Hudson J

28.60 31.59 33.01 32.56

CA-Y-VA 132 2:17.87Rockwell, Tommy D

31.72 35.49 36.03 34.63

LY-VA 133 2:18.15Rogers, Mitchell T

31.11 35.69 36.38 34.97

LY-VA 134 2:23.12Nelson, Broderick C

29.75 36.31 38.78 38.28

LY-VA 145 2:24.58Leger, Jacob A

32.73 37.00 37.84 37.01

CA-Y-VA 136 2:28.66Britt, Garrett W

32.61 37.30 38.97 39.78

 
Event 39  Boys 15 & Over 200 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LY-VA 181 1:53.53Mills, Jack P

25.68 28.97 29.52 29.36

LY-VA 172 2:02.88Schonfelder, Max C

27.70 30.51 31.98 32.69

LY-VA 163 2:07.44Xu, George T

27.90 32.17 33.31 34.06

LY-VA 184 2:09.97Rogers, Andrew B

29.05 33.04 33.05 34.83
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(Event 39  Boys 15 & Over 200 Yard Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LY-VA 165 2:10.49Warren, Josh S

28.41 32.99 33.32 35.77

 
Event 40  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CA-Y-VA 141 25.84Meyer, Amelie G

LY-VA 142 26.39Holt, Ann-Margaret E

LY-VA 133 27.13Woodruff, Taylor A

LY-VA 134 27.87Webb, Broughton B

LY-VA 135 28.16King, Kathleen M

CA-Y-VA 146 28.31Pearson, Cate

CA-Y-VA 147 28.35Loura, Elaina R

LY-VA 138 28.99Barger, Shirley G

LY-VA 139 29.16Curl, Hannah G

CA-Y-VA 1410 29.25Showalter, Tessa L

LY-VA 1411 29.70Gustafson, Zelynn C

CA-Y-VA 1312 29.80Killian, Margaret E

LY-VA 1313 30.13Duff, Avery G

VABR-VA 1314 30.43Harper, Norah L

LY-VA 1415 30.81Ruhl, Addie E

LY-VA 1316 31.54Hill, Sydney A

LY-VA 1317 32.12Compton, Ada C

CA-Y-VA 1418 34.36Barry, Eve

LY-VA 1319 36.14Ayers, Sydney G

LY-VA 1320 36.57Lewis, Zoey K

VABR-VA 1321 38.59Cursi, Willow B

 
Event 40  Girls 15 & Over 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

VABR-VA 171 26.13Ward, Ruthie E

VABR-VA 162 26.58Ward, Alena F

LY-VA 153 27.04Kim, Hannah

CA-Y-VA 154 27.10Hoang, Angelina J

VABR-VA 155 27.30Sylvester-Johnson, Jillian B

CA-Y-VA 176 27.38Bendall, Allisan P

LY-VA 167 28.12Mills, Anna M

LY-VA 158 32.84Thomas, Bailey E

LY-VA 169 35.48Asbury, Emily A

 
Event 41  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LY-VA 141 22.80Woodruff, Graham R

LY-VA 142 23.81Hottle, Luke M

LY-VA 143 24.22Campbell, Cole B

VABR-VA 144 24.50Biscotte, Carter N

LY-VA 135 24.82Wells, Adam J

CA-Y-VA 136 24.90Rutherford, Eli J

CA-Y-VA 137 25.05Xie, William

FCFY-VA 148 25.24Eanes, Brodie L

LY-VA 139 25.96Wall, Brody S

CA-Y-VA 1310 26.53Mejias, Keegan S

CA-Y-VA 1311 26.71Ritter, Beckett D

VABR-VA 1412 26.80Thompson, Aspen C

CA-Y-VA 1413 26.95Frank, Owen

LY-VA 1314 27.09Wu, Caleb C

VABR-VA 1415 27.48Lawrence, Jack O

VABR-VA 1416 27.55Maxson, Emery T

LY-VA 1417 27.85Kovarik, Jacob L

LY-VA 1318 27.97Porter, Owen H

CA-Y-VA 1319 29.05Jones-Twiggs, Bela

CA-Y-VA 1320 29.67Sever, Mason

VABR-VA 1421 29.73Eades, Archer N

VABR-VA 1422 31.58Savage, Jamari J

LY-VA 1423 32.00Fleenor, Eli S

LY-VA 1324 34.58Parker, Aidan J

LY-VA 1325 40.07Cox, Lucas W

 
Event 41  Boys 15 & Over 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LY-VA 181 21.73Mills, Jack P

LY-VA 172 22.42Schonfelder, Max C

LY-VA 163 23.16Stevenson, Declund J

CA-Y-VA 164 23.55Bergmann, Theodor N

LY-VA 165 23.96Hottle, Davis M

LY-VA 166 24.06Kasper, Noah K

LY-VA 157 24.12Wells, Noah B

LY-VA 168 24.15Warren, Josh S

LY-VA 189 24.84Fenton, Thomas E

LY-VA 1510 25.00Snyder, Avery M

LY-VA 1711 25.06Emery, Simon B

VABR-VA 1512 25.28Cairns, Landon H

VABR-VA 1713 25.40Houtz, Riley A

CA-Y-VA 1714 25.51Olson, Thomas S

VABR-VA 1715 25.96Wang, Andy G

LY-VA 1816 28.17Keatts, Caleb A

LY-VA 1717 28.74Perrow, Will A

LY-VA 18--- DQRogers, Andrew B

False start

LY-VA 18--- DQGordon, JC C

False start

 
Event 42  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CA-Y-VA 131 2:31.90Ayres, Meghan D

34.23 38.64 40.23 38.80

LY-VA 132 2:38.75Webb, Broughton B

36.81 41.28 40.83 39.83

CA-Y-VA 143 2:51.87Loura, Elaina R

37.74 44.24 45.13 44.76

LY-VA 134 3:10.25Curl, Hannah G

42.32 49.40 51.16 47.37

CA-Y-VA 135 3:11.15Killian, Margaret E

43.27 50.18 50.05 47.65

CA-Y-VA 136 3:12.33Sterner, Shayla F

44.40 48.73 51.26 47.94

LY-VA 147 3:14.45Gustafson, Zelynn C

44.55 49.33 50.36 50.21

LY-VA 138 3:23.08Hill, Sydney A

46.30 52.17 54.41 50.20

LY-VA 139 3:35.78Ayers, Sydney G

46.79 53.92 57.88 57.19

LY-VA 1310 3:37.21Compton, Ada C

47.17 55.94 58.25 55.85
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Event 42  Girls 15 & Over 200 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CA-Y-VA 171 2:28.99Bendall, Allisan P

33.96 37.69 38.49 38.85

CA-Y-VA 162 2:37.86Scherer, Anne T

36.13 40.31 40.98 40.44

VABR-VA 163 2:38.65Ward, Alena F

36.48 41.35 40.74 40.08

LY-VA 154 3:42.95Thomas, Bailey E

50.63 56.04 59.35 56.93

LY-VA 165 4:09.88Asbury, Emily A

56.02 1:03.81 2:10.05

 
Event 43  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LY-VA 141 2:21.89Hottle, Luke M

32.75 37.07 36.36 35.71

LY-VA 142 2:24.71Rice, Hudson J

33.50 37.01 37.66 36.54

LY-VA 143 2:26.57Woodruff, Graham R

34.55 37.04 38.74 36.24

CA-Y-VA 144 2:28.83Davidson, Chase S

34.75 38.24 38.14 37.70

LY-VA 135 2:30.65Nelson, Broderick C

33.26 38.80 40.00 38.59

CA-Y-VA 146 2:32.42Suggs DeSorbo, Jack J

35.73 38.76 39.80 38.13

LY-VA 137 2:36.80Wu, Caleb C

36.10 40.39 40.92 39.39

LY-VA 148 2:44.27Campbell, Cole B

36.78 42.35 1:25.14

CA-Y-VA 139 2:45.78Kerrigan, Tyler W

38.09 42.19 43.32 42.18

VABR-VA 1410 2:47.68Maxson, Emery T

39.11 42.77 42.95 42.85

LY-VA 1311 2:52.95Porter, Owen H

39.51 44.20 45.49 43.75

LY-VA 1412 3:05.08Leger, Jacob A

42.53 47.98 48.00 46.57

CA-Y-VA 1313 3:06.48Jones-Twiggs, Bela

43.56 49.03 48.93 44.96

CA-Y-VA 1414 3:06.77Frank, Owen

42.30 48.71 49.50 46.26

VABR-VA 1415 3:13.72Eades, Archer N

44.68 49.61 50.51 48.92

LY-VA 1316 3:31.62Parker, Aidan J

48.96 54.99 1:47.67

LY-VA 1417 3:38.90Fleenor, Eli S

51.10 55.68 54.59 57.53

 
Event 43  Boys 15 & Over 200 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LY-VA 181 2:14.55Fenton, Thomas E

31.53 35.09 34.74 33.19

LY-VA 182 2:14.90Mills, Jack P

32.04 34.39 35.05 33.42

LY-VA 173 2:17.30Schonfelder, Max C

31.76 35.62 35.51 34.41

LY-VA 164 2:26.38Stevenson, Declund J

31.19 37.38 38.98 38.83

LY-VA 155 2:26.64Snyder, Avery M

33.11 37.67 37.93 37.93

CA-Y-VA 176 2:27.43Olson, Thomas S

33.86 37.56 38.31 37.70

LY-VA 177 2:31.97Emery, Simon B

33.22 39.28 40.11 39.36

LY-VA 158 2:38.67Wells, Noah B

36.06 39.88 41.10 41.63

LY-VA 189 2:44.02Keatts, Caleb A

37.89 42.42 43.58 40.13

VABR-VA 1710 2:46.65Wang, Andy G

34.98 41.48 43.95 46.24

 
Event 44  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CA-Y-VA 141 1:00.51Meyer, Amelie G

29.51 31.00

CA-Y-VA 132 1:02.92King, Sedona N

30.85 32.07

LY-VA 143 1:04.38Holt, Ann-Margaret E

31.41 32.97

LY-VA 134 1:05.09Woodruff, Taylor A

32.58 32.51

CA-Y-VA 135 1:06.49Ayres, Meghan D

32.58 33.91

LY-VA 146 1:06.57Warren, Sarah J

32.90 33.67

LY-VA 147 1:07.15Shopbell, Ava M

32.82 34.33

CA-Y-VA 148 1:10.03Pearson, Cate

34.33 35.70

CA-Y-VA 149 1:11.85Showalter, Tessa L

34.75 37.10

CA-Y-VA 1310 1:13.50Killian, Margaret E

35.54 37.96

LY-VA 1311 1:13.52King, Kathleen M

35.30 38.22

LY-VA 1312 1:14.18Barger, Shirley G

35.80 38.38

CA-Y-VA 1313 1:14.21Sterner, Shayla F

36.45 37.76

LY-VA 1314 1:17.13Pennington, Ella G

37.85 39.28

VABR-VA 1315 1:18.12Harper, Norah L

37.15 40.97

LY-VA 1316 1:18.94Curl, Hannah G

38.10 40.84

LY-VA 1317 1:19.77Hill, Sydney A

38.99 40.78

LY-VA 1318 1:24.24Duff, Avery G

41.57 42.67

LY-VA 1419 1:24.73Gustafson, Zelynn C

42.18 42.55

LY-VA 1420 1:27.70Ruhl, Addie E

42.51 45.19
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(Event 44  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LY-VA 1321 1:30.57Compton, Ada C

44.29 46.28

CA-Y-VA 1422 1:32.27Barry, Eve

46.43 45.84

LY-VA 1323 1:35.92Ayers, Sydney G

46.59 49.33

LY-VA 1324 1:42.13Lewis, Zoey K

48.71 53.42

VABR-VA 1325 1:48.01Cursi, Willow B

48.64 59.37

 
Event 44  Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CA-Y-VA 161 1:03.08Scherer, Anne T

31.40 31.68

VABR-VA 152 1:05.87Sylvester-Johnson, Jillian B

31.47 34.40

CA-Y-VA 153 1:06.54Hoang, Angelina J

32.50 34.04

LY-VA 164 1:07.58Mills, Anna M

32.97 34.61

VABR-VA 175 1:12.66Ward, Ruthie E

34.78 37.88

LY-VA 156 1:24.32Thomas, Bailey E

LY-VA 167 1:30.46Asbury, Emily A

44.80 45.66

 
Event 45  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CA-Y-VA 131 1:00.34Rutherford, Eli J

29.51 30.83

CA-Y-VA 142 1:00.82Suggs DeSorbo, Jack J

29.98 30.84

CA-Y-VA 133 1:02.86Ritter, Beckett D

30.85 32.01

VABR-VA 144 1:03.60Thompson, Aspen C

31.51 32.09

CA-Y-VA 135 1:05.29Britt, Garrett W

31.67 33.62

VABR-VA 146 1:06.04Biscotte, Carter N

32.33 33.71

CA-Y-VA 147 1:06.34Davidson, Chase S

33.64 32.70

LY-VA 138 1:06.47Rogers, Mitchell T

32.39 34.08

FCFY-VA 149 1:06.93Eanes, Brodie L

31.63 35.30

LY-VA 1410 1:07.19Campbell, Cole B

31.24 35.95

CA-Y-VA 1311 1:07.57Sever, Mason

34.04 33.53

CA-Y-VA 1312 1:07.96Rockwell, Tommy D

34.09 33.87

CA-Y-VA 1313 1:09.41Xie, William

34.11 35.30

CA-Y-VA 1314 1:09.77Mejias, Keegan S

33.96 35.81

LY-VA 1315 1:11.13Wells, Adam J

34.52 36.61

CA-Y-VA 1316 1:12.41Kerrigan, Tyler W

35.19 37.22

LY-VA 1417 1:12.46Kovarik, Jacob L

35.84 36.62

VABR-VA 1418 1:12.88Lawrence, Jack O

35.09 37.79

CA-Y-VA 1419 1:15.08Frank, Owen

35.81 39.27

LY-VA 1320 1:20.60Wall, Brody S

39.48 41.12

CA-Y-VA 1321 1:20.73Jones-Twiggs, Bela

VABR-VA 1422 1:21.46Savage, Jamari J

VABR-VA 1423 1:21.90Eades, Archer N

39.27 42.63

LY-VA 1324 1:34.67Parker, Aidan J

45.07 49.60

LY-VA 1425 1:41.97Fleenor, Eli S

52.08 49.89

LY-VA 1326 1:50.02Cox, Lucas W

52.62 57.40

 
Event 45  Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LY-VA 181 54.94Gordon, JC C

27.01 27.93

LY-VA 162 56.50Xu, George T

27.82 28.68

CA-Y-VA 163 58.46Bergmann, Theodor N

28.77 29.69

LY-VA 164 58.78Hottle, Davis M

28.48 30.30

LY-VA 165 1:00.33Warren, Josh S

29.52 30.81

LY-VA 166 1:01.68Kasper, Noah K

30.92 30.76

LY-VA 157 1:04.96Wells, Noah B

31.77 33.19

VABR-VA 178 1:09.43Wang, Andy G

32.43 37.00

VABR-VA 159 1:11.55Cairns, Landon H

34.81 36.74

LY-VA 1810 1:13.18Keatts, Caleb A

37.41 35.77

LY-VA 1711 1:22.48Perrow, Will A

40.92 41.56

 
Event 46  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CA-Y-VA 131 1:59.20Ayres, Meghan D

27.40 29.84 30.88 31.08

CA-Y-VA 142 2:02.37Meyer, Amelie G

27.94 30.76 32.49 31.18

LY-VA 143 2:02.63Holt, Ann-Margaret E

29.15 31.71 31.56 30.21
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(Event 46  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CA-Y-VA 134 2:02.88King, Sedona N

28.76 30.88 31.99 31.25

LY-VA 135 2:06.29Webb, Broughton B

29.61 32.47 32.38 31.83

LY-VA 146 2:06.91Shopbell, Ava M

29.62 32.69 32.91 31.69

LY-VA 137 2:06.92Woodruff, Taylor A

30.24 33.42 32.17 31.09

LY-VA 148 2:07.03Warren, Sarah J

29.79 32.18 32.90 32.16

LY-VA 139 2:16.23Barger, Shirley G

31.48 34.45 35.82 34.48

CA-Y-VA 1410 2:18.59Showalter, Tessa L

31.46 35.39 37.59 34.15

CA-Y-VA 1311 2:18.70Killian, Margaret E

31.73 35.83 36.41 34.73

CA-Y-VA 1412 2:18.83Pearson, Cate

31.80 35.71 36.90 34.42

LY-VA 1313 2:20.97Pennington, Ella G

32.91 36.04 36.39 35.63

CA-Y-VA 1314 2:24.43Sterner, Shayla F

33.15 36.69 38.47 36.12

LY-VA 1315 2:27.57Curl, Hannah G

32.87 38.20 39.17 37.33

LY-VA 1416 2:30.81Gustafson, Zelynn C

33.86 38.33 39.70 38.92

LY-VA 1317 2:31.13Duff, Avery G

34.94 39.59 39.79 36.81

VABR-VA 1318 2:34.24Harper, Norah L

34.07 40.34 41.26 38.57

LY-VA 1319 2:38.27Hill, Sydney A

36.52 40.74 42.38 38.63

LY-VA 1420 2:41.80Ruhl, Addie E

36.11 43.17 44.41 38.11

LY-VA 1321 2:42.95Compton, Ada C

37.03 41.72 44.09 40.11

LY-VA 1322 2:52.47Ayers, Sydney G

38.51 43.39 1:30.57

CA-Y-VA 1423 2:52.56Barry, Eve

40.23 43.99 44.53 43.81

LY-VA 1324 3:13.47Lewis, Zoey K

42.14 48.60 51.84 50.89

 
Event 46  Girls 15 & Over 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CA-Y-VA 151 2:09.92Hoang, Angelina J

29.48 32.87 33.85 33.72

CA-Y-VA 172 2:10.14Bendall, Allisan P

29.59 33.21 34.01 33.33

LY-VA 163 2:11.21Mills, Anna M

30.84 33.96 34.40 32.01

VABR-VA 154 2:11.70Sylvester-Johnson, Jillian B

29.66 34.36 35.33 32.35

VABR-VA 175 2:12.67Ward, Ruthie E

30.43 33.44 34.77 34.03

VABR-VA 166 2:12.73Ward, Alena F

30.02 33.17 35.19 34.35

LY-VA 157 2:41.41Thomas, Bailey E

37.82 41.23 42.55 39.81

LY-VA 168 2:50.71Asbury, Emily A

38.62 43.74 44.24 44.11

 
Event 47  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LY-VA 141 1:53.57Hottle, Luke M

26.38 29.28 29.75 28.16

LY-VA 142 1:53.63Rice, Hudson J

26.85 29.14 29.69 27.95

CA-Y-VA 133 1:53.68Rutherford, Eli J

26.98 29.48 29.32 27.90

LY-VA 144 1:56.78Woodruff, Graham R

27.19 29.75 30.67 29.17

CA-Y-VA 145 1:58.76Suggs DeSorbo, Jack J

28.48 30.99 30.82 28.47

CA-Y-VA 146 2:01.84Davidson, Chase S

28.60 31.63 31.98 29.63

LY-VA 137 2:02.34Rogers, Mitchell T

28.83 31.00 31.61 30.90

LY-VA 138 2:02.38Nelson, Broderick C

27.94 32.44 31.50 30.50

CA-Y-VA 139 2:03.11Rockwell, Tommy D

28.92 31.81 31.64 30.74

VABR-VA 1410 2:05.82Biscotte, Carter N

27.49 33.67 33.75 30.91

LY-VA 1311 2:06.50Wells, Adam J

27.82 33.47 33.25 31.96

CA-Y-VA 1312 2:07.90Britt, Garrett W

29.46 32.33 33.05 33.06

LY-VA 1413 2:08.34Campbell, Cole B

27.83 32.39 34.42 33.70

CA-Y-VA 1314 2:09.02Mejias, Keegan S

29.24 33.48 33.76 32.54

VABR-VA 1415 2:10.98Thompson, Aspen C

30.71 33.05 33.87 33.35

FCFY-VA 1416 2:13.29Eanes, Brodie L

29.65 34.97 35.14 33.53

LY-VA 1417 2:13.69Leger, Jacob A

30.61 34.09 36.59 32.40

LY-VA 1318 2:14.38Wu, Caleb C

31.00 35.08 35.60 32.70

LY-VA 1319 2:16.08Wall, Brody S

32.95 34.44 35.59 33.10

VABR-VA 1420 2:17.68Lawrence, Jack O

31.08 35.65 37.66 33.29

CA-Y-VA 1321 2:17.95Kerrigan, Tyler W

32.74 35.94 36.37 32.90

CA-Y-VA 1322 2:19.11Jones-Twiggs, Bela

33.24 35.48 36.26 34.13

LY-VA 1323 2:19.62Porter, Owen H

32.19 35.15 36.45 35.83

VABR-VA 1424 2:20.83Maxson, Emery T

32.43 35.79 37.16 35.45
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LY 2023 YMCA October Meet - 10/21/2023 to 10/22/2023

Results - Sunday Morning

(Event 47  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LY-VA 1425 2:43.44Fleenor, Eli S

39.71 41.36 43.24 39.13

LY-VA 1326 2:48.89Parker, Aidan J

39.30 43.05 43.15 43.39

 
Event 47  Boys 15 & Over 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LY-VA 181 1:43.55Mills, Jack P

24.70 26.34 26.61 25.90

LY-VA 182 1:47.10Gordon, JC C

25.29 26.97 27.27 27.57

LY-VA 163 1:48.87Xu, George T

25.50 27.50 27.91 27.96

LY-VA 174 1:51.57Schonfelder, Max C

26.21 28.29 28.61 28.46

LY-VA 165 1:56.03Warren, Josh S

26.75 29.24 30.53 29.51

LY-VA 166 1:56.63Stevenson, Declund J

27.44 30.66 30.46 28.07

LY-VA 187 1:57.87Rogers, Andrew B

27.77 30.27 30.15 29.68

CA-Y-VA 168 1:57.98Bergmann, Theodor N

27.46 30.61 30.21 29.70

LY-VA 159 1:58.47Snyder, Avery M

27.32 30.36 31.47 29.32

LY-VA 1610 1:58.86Hottle, Davis M

27.70 30.45 30.90 29.81

LY-VA 1811 2:00.64Fenton, Thomas E

27.78 30.96 31.46 30.44

LY-VA 1512 2:00.98Wells, Noah B

27.07 30.67 31.28 31.96

LY-VA 1613 2:03.03Kasper, Noah K

28.91 32.31 32.26 29.55

VABR-VA 1514 2:03.25Cairns, Landon H

27.49 31.40 33.28 31.08

CA-Y-VA 1715 2:04.76Olson, Thomas S

28.08 31.62 33.00 32.06

LY-VA 1716 2:06.19Emery, Simon B

28.80 31.47 33.37 32.55

LY-VA 1817 2:11.98Keatts, Caleb A

31.13 33.73 34.13 32.99

VABR-VA 1718 2:17.50Wang, Andy G

27.81 33.40 37.43 38.86

LY-VA 1719 2:23.32Perrow, Will A

31.58 35.12 38.36 38.26

 
Event 48  Girls 13-14 400 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CA-Y-VA 131 4:38.98Ayres, Meghan D

29.91 34.12 36.53 35.65

38.20 40.36 32.54 31.67

CA-Y-VA 132 4:44.36King, Sedona N

31.01 35.65 35.52 33.88

41.91 42.00 32.49 31.90

LY-VA 143 4:49.91Shopbell, Ava M

30.27 34.19 37.97 36.41

41.59 42.38 34.23 32.87

CA-Y-VA 144 4:57.26Meyer, Amelie G

30.41 35.15 38.28 35.46

44.25 44.33 35.22 34.16

LY-VA 135 4:59.66Webb, Broughton B

33.25 37.93 38.54 37.89

43.13 42.82 33.52 32.58

LY-VA 146 5:01.11Warren, Sarah J

31.29 36.33 39.40 37.87

44.47 44.91 34.44 32.40

LY-VA 147 5:02.89Holt, Ann-Margaret E

32.88 37.35 39.12 37.27

46.66 47.12 31.59 30.90

CA-Y-VA 148 5:27.10Loura, Elaina R

33.60 40.37 40.88 40.77

48.78 49.29 37.21 36.20

LY-VA 139 5:33.51Barger, Shirley G

37.43 43.35 43.02 42.33

49.03 47.38 35.56 35.41

LY-VA 1310 5:41.49Pennington, Ella G

37.25 45.14 43.72 44.02

48.68 49.93 37.14 35.61

 
Event 48  Girls 15 & Over 400 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CA-Y-VA 171 5:04.42Bendall, Allisan P

32.71 39.23 39.51 38.76

40.72 43.47 35.61 34.41

 
Event 49  Boys 13-14 400 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LY-VA 141 4:23.59Hottle, Luke M

28.53 32.68 35.94 34.54

36.41 36.84 30.39 28.26

LY-VA 142 4:23.97Rice, Hudson J

28.79 32.76 34.93 33.83

37.58 37.35 30.41 28.32

LY-VA 143 4:27.69Woodruff, Graham R

27.55 32.54 35.05 34.21

39.67 40.44 30.26 27.97

LY-VA 134 4:38.68Nelson, Broderick C

29.33 35.69 36.62 36.50

37.73 39.29 32.33 31.19

CA-Y-VA 135 4:40.15Rutherford, Eli J

29.72 34.11 36.50 33.86

42.63 42.24 31.88 29.21

CA-Y-VA 146 4:44.84Suggs DeSorbo, Jack J

31.91 35.11 35.77 36.19

40.97 41.36 32.98 30.55

CA-Y-VA 147 4:46.42Davidson, Chase S

31.54 36.15 37.91 36.39

39.92 40.00 32.98 31.53

CA-Y-VA 138 4:51.03Rockwell, Tommy D

30.41 35.09 38.11 36.83

43.50 42.19 33.49 31.41
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LY 2023 YMCA October Meet - 10/21/2023 to 10/22/2023

Results - Sunday Morning

(Event 49  Boys 13-14 400 Yard IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LY-VA 139 4:53.83Rogers, Mitchell T

30.62 35.98 38.50 37.57

43.14 42.93 33.51 31.58

CA-Y-VA 1310 4:58.33Mejias, Keegan S

32.77 40.87 39.23 38.00

42.51 39.06 33.05 32.84

CA-Y-VA 1311 5:01.46Ritter, Beckett D

33.05 40.26 38.81 38.61

41.44 42.02 34.27 33.00

CA-Y-VA 1312 5:05.86Britt, Garrett W

29.98 35.82 40.43 38.06

45.67 45.59 35.93 34.38

CA-Y-VA 1313 5:17.67Sever, Mason

35.06 39.59 40.73 38.96

47.40 47.56 34.90 33.47

LY-VA 1314 5:18.79Wu, Caleb C

35.54 44.84 40.92 40.30

43.56 43.39 36.83 33.41

LY-VA 1415 5:20.35Leger, Jacob A

34.45 40.68 43.24 41.15

46.95 47.24 33.76 32.88

CA-Y-VA 1316 5:23.03Xie, William

32.53 41.13 41.43 41.40

47.86 48.41 35.25 35.02

LY-VA 1317 5:28.73Wells, Adam J

35.16 43.00 43.78 45.15

46.64 47.61 32.49 34.90

LY-VA 1318 5:45.35Porter, Owen H

38.30 47.67 44.97 45.35

46.32 47.57 37.59 37.58

 
Event 49  Boys 15 & Over 400 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LY-VA 161 4:21.49Xu, George T

28.29 32.71 33.44 32.95

38.37 39.10 29.24 27.39

LY-VA 162 4:34.43Hottle, Davis M

28.70 32.88 35.71 35.02

39.41 39.17 32.50 31.04

LY-VA 183 4:38.23Fenton, Thomas E

29.18 35.72 37.79 36.45

37.89 38.40 33.03 29.77

CA-Y-VA 174 4:39.52Olson, Thomas S

30.53 34.57 37.15 34.62

39.89 39.94 32.22 30.60

LY-VA 155 4:44.94Snyder, Avery M

28.70 32.96 37.11 36.91

41.05 42.00 33.38 32.83

LY-VA 166 4:51.35Kasper, Noah K

30.63 35.53 39.87 38.34

41.65 41.58 33.11 30.64

LY-VA 167 4:56.16Stevenson, Declund J

30.30 38.15 41.82 40.75

39.27 41.20 34.02 30.65

VABR-VA 178 5:12.20Houtz, Riley A

29.20 35.34 43.82 42.07

41.69 43.38 38.76 37.94

LY-VA 179 5:55.76Perrow, Will A

34.71 43.11 49.03 49.40

47.94 48.09 42.28 41.20


